
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

July 13 - 19, 2020 

 
 

 
For Date: 07/13/2020  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

20-48064        0020 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-48065        0021 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-48066        0022 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-48069        0056 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48070        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-48072        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-48074        0223 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-48076        0307 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-48164        0731:36 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-48166        1030:01 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

20-48131        1200:12 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-48141        1232:19 SAFETY HAZARD Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 39.5, 39.6 MM/NB - ROUTE 91 

 

20-48168        1301:55 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-48156        1406:03 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-48170        1452:28 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-48178        1509:00 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8371] SOUTH DEERFIELD FAMILY PRACTICE (CDH) - ELM ST 



 

20-48182        1522 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-48206        1627 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-48209        1634 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-48213        1703 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-48214        1704 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-48217        1715 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48220        1738:20 DETAIL REQUEST Call Given to an 
Officer   
          Location:    [DRF] DETAIL REQUEST 

 

20-48221        1752 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-48223        1755 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-48229        1809:26 NOTIFICATION No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RR TRACKS PARALLEL TO - COUNTY RD 

 

20-48238        1846:34 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] FOXTOWN RD 

 

20-48254        2020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building 
Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-48265        2115 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-48270        2128 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-48272        2133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-48278        2149 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48279        2150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48297        2246:54 911 HANG UP CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48311        2357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 07/14/2020  -  Tuesday  



 

20-48312        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48313        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-48314        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48315        0006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48316        0006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-48317        0014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48318        0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-48319        0032 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-48321        0039 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-48322        0040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48325        0051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

20-48328        0101:51 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

20-48330        0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-48333        0152 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48335        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-48340        0252 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-48341        0253 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

20-48346        0317 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-48347        0408 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-48348        0419 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48350        0421 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 



 

20-48351        0423 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48352        0442 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

20-48354        0549 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-48355        0551 DISABLED MV Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48357        0556 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-48410        1313:12 SAFETY HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-48433        1447:41 FRAUD/SCAM Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

20-48451        1548:32 OFFICER WANTED Taken to 
Family/Guardian/Other   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48452        1555:59 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] SWAMP RD 

 

20-48465        1704 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-48467        1710 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-48469        1717 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-48470        1731 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-48474        1740 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-48476        1754 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-48478        1758 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-48479        1803 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-48481        1806 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

20-48483        1815 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-48484        1820 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + HAWKS RD 

 

20-48486        1824 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-48489        1836 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-48491        1839 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1402] ENVISTA FORENSICS - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

20-48494        1849 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-48496        1858 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-48498        1906 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-48502        1931 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

20-48506        1944 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-48509        1953 PATROL AREA` Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-48511        2003 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48513        2017 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48514        2017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

20-48515        2026 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-48518        2038 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-48520        2045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-48522        2052 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-48524        2056 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-48525        2058 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-48527        2104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-48529        2113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 1400] DEERFIELD HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

20-48531        2122 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-48533        2132 OPEN DOOR Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7811] FLEET PRIDE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-48537        2142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-48538        2147 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-48542        2229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 07/15/2020  -  Wednesday  
 

20-48554        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48555        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD @ SANDGULLY 

 

20-48556        0029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-48558        0038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-48559        0049 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48561        0054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-48562        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48563        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48569        0130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-48572        0253 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48573        0314 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-48574        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48575        0317 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48576        0319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48577        0320 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-48578        0338 PATROL AREA Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-48579        0341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-48580        0437 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48581        0440 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-48582        0500 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN SOUTH DEERFIELD 

 

20-48584        0520 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48585        0528 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-48586        0533 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-48589        0610 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-48593        0732 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-48598        0755 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BROUGHTONS POND RD 

 

20-48645        1349 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-55-AC 

 

20-48648        1419:36 ASSIST CITIZEN/ID THEFT Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-48666        1538 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-48674        1603:23 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDE W/INJURY BAYSTATE MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THE OLD GABLES RESTAURANT - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-107-OF 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-56-AC 

        Refer To Summons:    20DRF-60-AR 

           

20-48677        1610:37 UNWANTED PERSON FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

        Refer To Summons:    20DRF-59-AR 

           

20-48690        1654:47 SUSPICIOUS PERSON / LOITERING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48738        2140:23 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-48808        2330:44 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 07/16/2020  -  Thursday  



 

20-48809        0000:43 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-48785        0026 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

20-48786        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Merge: 20-48789 By: 
590   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 

 

20-48789        0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 

 

20-48810        0030:35 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48790        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48811        0100:11 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48812        0130:06 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48772        0158:30 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
          Location:    [DRF] SOUTHBOUND ON 91 MM 40.8 

 

20-48813        0200:01 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2140] PIONEER VALLEY SAAB & VOLVO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48814        0230:56 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-48801        0243 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-48815        0300:36 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-48816        0330:14 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-48802        0508 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48807        0614 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-48822        0727:43 911 CALL OPEN CELL No Action Required  
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-48844        1008:06 Drill No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

20-48846        1012:37 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 38 - ROUTE 91 

 

20-48855        1119:08 Drill Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 



 

20-48861        1139:53 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 

 

20-48878        1253:55 NOTIFICATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4444] MOUNT SUGARLOAF STATE RESERVATION - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-48898        1550:14 ASSAULT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-48910        1626:17 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

20-48911        1628 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-48915        1630:09 ABANDONED 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-48913        1631:06 DISTURBANCE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPS - WHATELY RD 

 

20-48924        1730:44 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

20-48954        1945:08 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-48964        2047:59 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

20-48973        2133:00 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 NB - ROUTE 91 

 

20-49004        2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-49005        2354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49007        2354 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 07/17/2020  -  Friday  
 

20-49013        0010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49014        0014 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-49017        0026 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

20-49019        0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-49022        0053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49023        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49025        0108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

20-49034        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49037        0206:37 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] SHELL STATION ACROSS FROM BIG Y - MOHAWK TRL 

 

20-49043        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-49044        0441 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

20-49046        0449 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-49047        0458 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-49048        0524 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-49049        0528 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49050        0556 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-49060        0723 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-49073        0905 PAPERWORK SERVICE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

20-49081        1014:37 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD + 

CONWAY RD 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-57-AC 

 

20-49095        1054 ARTICLES LOST Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SHERMAN DR 

 

20-49133        1446 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-49137        1540 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH-SOUTH - RIVER RD 

 

20-49140        1549:49 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-49141        1553:12 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD + RIVER RD 

 

20-49142        1617 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-49143        1637 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

20-49158        1746 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49162        1758:21 GENERAL INFO Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF]  

 

20-49174        1853 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-49175        1906:02 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDE W/INJURY BAYSTATE MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + STILLWATER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-108-OF 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-58-AC 

 

 

For Date: 07/18/2020  -  Saturday  
 

20-49236        0000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49242        0038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49243        0039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49244        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BROUGHTONS POND RD 

 

20-49245        0049 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-49246        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49253        0124 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-49256        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-49258        0153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-49261        0200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49265        0229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49267        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49268        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-49269        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

20-49278        0450 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 



 

20-49279        0450 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-49299        0839:39 HARASSMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-49312        1120:55 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-49340        1322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER RD 

 

20-49346        1345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-49348        1352 DISABLED MV Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49350        1400 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] STILLWATER ETC 

 

20-49430        1530 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-49378        1612:51 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

20-49399        1708 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-49412        1801 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] LOWER & UPPER RD 

 

20-49431        1903 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DIRT AREA UNDER SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RIVER RD 

 

20-49433        1910 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

20-49435        1914 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-49440        1930 DISTURBANCE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-109-OF 

 

20-49471        2117 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-49480        2143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-49485        2156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-49489        2213:20 RESCUE CALL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [COW] S SECTOR - BARDWELLS FERRY RD 

 

20-49494        2226 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 



20-49511        2335 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-49512        2335 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49513        2344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-49515        2351:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + N MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 07/19/2020  -  Sunday  
 

20-49533        0108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49534        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49539        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-49541        0132 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-49543        0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-49549        0206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

20-49550        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

20-49551        0213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWN TOWN AREA 

 

20-49553        0237 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-49554        0246:00 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49555        0349 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-49557        0354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49558        0355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49559        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49560        0359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5304] BETTER.BIKE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49561        0400 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 



20-49563        0411 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49565        0419 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-49568        0612 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-49569        0620 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-49570        0629:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

20-49573        0742:33 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UNITED ARC - EASTERN AVE 

 

20-49585        0828:21 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-49587        0833:36 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

   Original Call #:    20-49585 

 

20-49590        0843 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building 
Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-49591        0845 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-49616        1049:01 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] IN THE AREA OF RED ROOF - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49661        1400 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-49662        1419 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-49686        1520 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-49687        1525:33 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49692        1541 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-49711        1631:41 911 CELL HANG UP Call Given to an 
Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8164] CIESLUK FARMSTAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49737        1739:09 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-49760        1928 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-49770        2008:43 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 



 

20-49774        2027:21 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + KEETS RD 

 

20-49775        2029:36 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Call Given to an 
Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49786        2059:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49794        2114:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49806        2145:29 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-49825        2338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49827        2350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49828        2357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-49829        2357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


